03-23-2000

| Forn | PTO-1595 TRANS | RDATION Atty: Docket: 1960-62 |
|---|--|---|
| 1-31- | To the Commissioner of Patents 101295 | Atty. Docket: 1960.62 original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. | Vame of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| | DONALD J. SALZSAULER EDWARD R. SALZSAULER RICHARD G. SALZSAULER | Name: SALTECH INC. Foreign Address: Building 7, Unit E1 |
| | dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Grantley Adams Industrial Park, Christ Church |
| ļ | Yes X No | Barbados, West Indies |
| | Nature of conveyance: X Assignment | Domestic Address: |
| | execution Date: March 31, 1998 | City: State ZIP |
| | dominant of the state of the st | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No |
| | Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/021,505 If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application Number: 09/021,505 Filing Date: February 10, 1998 | B. Title of Invention: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING CORELESS ROLLS OF SHEET MATERIAL AND A CORELESS ROLL OF MATERIAL |
| | Additional numbers attached? | Yes X No |
| | Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: | 6. Number of applications and patents involved: |
| | Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto | One |
| | 30 Rockefeller Plaza | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 |
| | New York, New York 10112-3801 | X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100 | 8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess) |
| | acsimile No.: (212) 218-2200 | O6-1205 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account): |
| 03/22/2 00 WAN22 00000135 09021505 1 FC:51 40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. | tatement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document. | | |
| Richard P. Bauer, Reg. No. 31,588 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5 | | |

DC_MAIN 9273 v 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Donald J. SALZSAULER, Edward R. SALZSAULER and Richard G. SALZSAULER, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors"), whose postal addresses are Box 25, R.R.#2, Georgetown, Ontario, Canada, L7G 4T1; 9098 Trafalgar Road, P.O. Box 271, Georgetown, Ontario, Canada, L7G 4Y5 and Box 25, R.R. #2, Georgetown, Ontario, Canada L7G 4T1 respectively, invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING CORELESS ROLLS OF SHEET MATERIAL AND A CORELESS ROLL OF MATERIAL

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which a Canadian Application was filed on July 30, 1997 and assigned serial number 2,212,025, and for which a further Canadian Patent Application was filed January 23, 1998, a U.S. Patent Application was filed on February 10, 1998, and a PCT Application was filed on February 10, 1998 and accorded International Application No. PCT/CA98/00081.

WHEREAS, Saltech Inc., (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), having a place of business at Building 7, Unit E1, Grantley Adams Industrial Park, Christ Church, Barbados, West Indies is desirous of acquiring from the Assignors their entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to them in hand paid by the Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention for all countries and in and to the abovenoted patent applications, any subsequent patent applications claiming priority therefrom, and any Letters Patent, continuations, continuations-in-part and divisions which may issue therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world.

ANDthe Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue United States Letters Patent for the Invention to the Assignee, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the Assignee in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the Invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the Assignee to the Invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee.

| EXECUTED at Milto, Orono, this 31st day of March 1998. | | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| DONALD J. SALZSAULER | | | |
| STATEMENT BY WITNESS | | | |
| I, Christine Horncryk, whose full post office address is 33 IREANOR CRES Known to me, execute the above Assignment. Signature of Witness | | | |
| EXECUTED at,, this 31st day of March 1998. | | | |
| EDWARD R. SALZSAULER | | | |
| STATEMENT BY WITNESS | | | |
| I, CHRISTING HOPMICTAL, whose full post office address is 33 TREAMOR CRES., CORGE TOWN, Was personally present and did see Edward R. Salzsauler who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. Signature of Witness | | | |

| EXECUTED at Milto, Ortano, th | nis 3st day of March 1998. | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| Mull GA | | | | |
| RICHARD GLEANZSAULER | | | | |
| OT A TENTENIT DAY ANTICO | | | | |
| STATEMENT BY WITNESS | | | | |
| C GORGÍANN, ONT. was personally present and | post office address is 33 TREANDR CRES., I did see Richard G. Salzsauler who is | | | |
| known to me, execute the above Assignment. | C. Adom S | | | |
| Sig | nature of Witness | | | |

IP Doc #: 85512-1

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

I, L. ANNE KINSMAN, a Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario, duly

appointed, do certify and attest that the paper writing hereto annexed is a true copy of the document

produced and shown to me and purporting to be an Assignment of an invention to Saltech Inc. This

copy having been compared by me with the said original document, an act hereof being requested,

I have granted my Notarial Form and Seal of Office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may

require.

In testimony whereof I have subscribed my name and affixed my Notarial Seal of

Office at the City of Toronto, in the Province of Ontario, this 27th day of April, 1998

L. Anne Kinsman

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario,

Canada

RECORDED: 03/21/2000

PATENT

REEL: 010619 FRAME: 0543